SONOS EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's Name: Sonos, Inc.

Manufacturer's Address: 614 Chapala Street

Santa Barbara, California 93101

USA

Declares under the sole responsibility that the product:

Product Name: Sonos In-Ceiling by Sonance, Passive speaker

Sonos In-Wall by Sonance, Passive speaker

Product Model Number: Sonos In-Ceiling by Sonance

Sonos In-Wall by Sonance

The product herewith complies with the essential requirements of the Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS II) and EU 2015/863 amendments.

Signed:

Name: David Petry

David Kitz

Position: Senior Compliance Engineering Manager

Place of issue: 614 Chapala Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 USA

Date: September 13, 2019

Local contact for regulatory topics only:

EMEA: Sonos Europe B. V., Schuttersweg 10, 1217 PZ Hilversum, The Netherlands, +31 (0) 35 6260520 Please direct all questions regarding regulatory compliance to: Sonos-RegulatoryCompliance@sonos.com